
 

บริษัท เสนาดีเวลลอปเม้นท์ จํากัด (มหาชน) 
524 อาคาร ที.เทรเซอรี�  ถ.รัชดาภิเษก สามเสนนอก หว้ยขวาง กรุงเทพฯ 10320 โทร. 02-541-4642 (20 สาย)  FAX : 02-541-5164 

www.sena.co.th 

 

No. IR2017.00378 

                                                                                       18  December 2017 

Subject :  Notification of the Company’s 2018 Annual Holidays 

To.          Director and Manager 

The Stock Exchange of Thailand 

SENA Development Public Company Limited declaring the annual holiday for the year 2018 

(Head Office) as follows : 

1. Monday 1 January New Year's Day 

2. Tuesday 2 January Substitution for New Year's Eve  (Sunday 31
st

 December 2017) 

3. Friday 16 February Chinese New Year Day 

4. Thursday 1 March Makha Bucha Day 

5. Friday 6 April Chakri Memorial Day 

6. Friday 13 April Songkran Festival 

7. Monday 16 April Substitution for Songkran Festival  (Saturday 14
th

 April 2018 and 

Sunday 15
th

 April 2018) 

8. Tuesday 1 May National Labour Day  

9. Tuesday 29 May Wisakha Bucha Day 

10. Friday 27 July Asarnha Bucha Day 

11. Monday 30 July Substitution for H.M. the King's Birthday  (Saturday 28
th

 July 2018) 

12. Monday 13 August Substitution for H.M. the Queen's Birthday  (Sunday 12
th

 August 2018) 

13. Monday 15 October Substitution for The Passing of H.M. the Late King Bhumibol 

Adulyadej (Rama IX) (Saturday 13
th

 October 2018) 

14. Tuesday 23 October Chulalongkorn Day 

15. Wednesday 5 December H.M. the Late King Bhumibol Adulyadej's Birthday, National Day 

and National Father’s Day 

16. Monday 10 December Constitution Day  

17. Monday 31 December New Year's Eve 

 Please be informed accordingly. 

Sincerely yours, 

                                                                         

        Mrs.Weraporn Chaisiriyasawat 

    Deputy Chief Executive Officer and 

          Secretary of The Company 

The Office of Director 

Tel 02-541-5014-22 Ext. 2201 


